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Course Price List

2024 - 2025*

*To be read in conjunction with the Additional Alternative Provision Charges 2024 - 2025. This outlines cancellation fees, set
up fees and any other contractual additional charges that the provider has dictated in their bid for services delivered.

Baby People

2-hour sessions*
At £54.00 n/a £140.00* £59.40 n/a £154.00*
Art — Discrete £35.00"*  n/a n/a £38.50** n/a n/a
Group**

Music Production  £5200  n/a £134.00 * £57.20 n/a £147.40*

Music Production - £33 go**  n/q n/a £36.30  n/a n/a
Discrete Group**

**Minimum

commitment of 5 places

per referrer

CAST
Angling £33.00 £66.00 n/a £36.30 £72.60 n/a
CALM (Land n/a £66.00 n/a n/a £72.60 n/a
Management)
Catharsis
Therapy - 1:1 n/a n/a £80.00 n/a n/a £88.00
Therapy - Group Enquire n/a £100.00 (max 6) n/a n/a n/a
only setup

fee

applies

therapy
Derby City Boxing
Academy
Boxing (Sport & £45.00 £80.00 n/a £49.50 £88.80 n/a
Fitness)
1:1 Sports £55.00 n/a n/a £60.50 n/a n/a

Mentoring (2.5 hrs)
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G-Music
Instrumental Music

1:1 n/a n/a £60.00 (1.0 hr) n/a n/a £66.00 (1.0 hr)
Group* £30.00 n/a n/a £33.00 n/a n/a
*Minimum commitment
of 5 places per referrer
Junction 14 £63.00 £126.00 n/a £69.30 £138.60
Construction
Junction 14 £63.00 £126.00 n/a £69.30 £138.60 n/a
Hair and Beauty
Junction 14 £67.00 £134.00 n/a £73.70 £147.40 n/a
Ovutdoor Education
Various Outdoor
Activities
Pony Partnerships
Equine Therapy 1:1  n/a n/a £120.00 (1 hr) n/a n/a £132.00
n/a n/a £150.00 (1.5 hrs) n/a n/a £165.00
n/a n/a £200.00 (2 hrs) n/a n/a £220.00
Equine Enrichment | n/a n/a £100.00 (1 hr) n/a n/a £110.00
1:1 n/a n/a £135.00 (1.5hrs) n/a n/a £148.50
n/a n/a £180.00 (2 hrs) n/a n/a £198.00
Equine Enrichment  £110.00 n/a n/a £122.10 n/a n/a
Discrete groups*
*Minimum commitment
of 2 places/referrer, max
group size of 4 - % term
cancellation period
Sophia High Individual pricing structure depending on course and number of students referred —
Virtual Learning see individual contracts for more details
Core Subjects
Mentoring Individual pricing structure depending on number of students referred — see individual

contracts for more details
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Spark Academy
Virtual Learning
Core Subjects

The Island Project
Animall
Care/Farming

1:1

Tute
Virtual Learning
Core Subjects

YMCA Key College
Hospitality and
Catering
- Infill existing
YMCA group
Health and Social
Care

Individual pricing structure depending on course and number of students referred —
see individual contracts for more details

n/a £215.15 n/a n/a £236.66 n/a
n/a £261.00 n/a n/a £287.10 n/a

Individual pricing structure depending on course and number of students referred —
see individual contracts for more details

£45.00 £90.00 n/a £49.50 £99.00 n/a
£66.00 £132.00 n/a £72.60 £145.20 n/a
£45.00 n/a n/a £49.50 n/a n/a
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Additional Alternative Provision Charges
2024 - 2025*

* To be read in conjunction with Course Price List 2024 — 2025

ABR - Awarding Body Rate — applicable to all accreditations listed or offered

J16
Annual J16 charge £80.00 n/a
Quality assurance (QA) and Officer service n/a 10% of provision cost
Initial QA of core, virtual learning or therapy confract = £150.00 n/a
Set-up admin fee for a new contract — not currently n/a
commissioned (Inc. Initial QA) £250.00 n/a
Baby People 5 working days
Accreditation cosfs: All session costs
Arts Award — L1 ABR inclusive of all PPE
RSL L1/L2 Music Practitioners ABR and resources
CAST 5 working days
Accreditation costs: 1 half term for
BTEC L1/L2 Award/Certificate ABR n/a discrete groups
BTEC L1/L2 Diploma ABR n/a —see individual
cost contract
Catharsis 5 working days
Accreditation costs n/a n/a
Student therapist supervision £3,375.00 n/a
Extra meeting or report £25.00 n/a
Training and workshops (1 hour) (Inc £50 set up fee) £150.00 n/a
Service administration per month n/a n/a
Admin fee for new school referral £50.00 n/a
Group therapy set up fee £100.00 n/a
Derby City Boxing Academy 5 working days
Accreditation costs:
NCFE Level 1 Certificate in Sport ABR n/a
NCFE Level 2 Certificate in Sport ABR n/a
Certification £85.00 n/a
Assessment of Work £50.00 n/a
1.1 activity costs (if required, per hour) n/a TBC with referrer
Mileage (per mile) n/a £0.40
G-Music 5 working days
Accreditation costs ABR
n/a
Venue cost TBC on hire

Exam textbook Current RSP
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Junction 16 Construction
Accreditation costs

Junction 16 Hair and Beauty
Accreditation costs

Junction 16 Outdoor Education
Accreditation costs:

AMBL 1

MBL 1

Junior MBL

Cycles Fit L1-L3

GEARS

Paddle Sports (Start/Discover/Explore)

D of E (Bronze/Silver) Inc. Expedition costs
NNAS Navigation (Bronze/Silver)

Wild Passport (Enrichment only)

Bushcraft Competency Award L2
Infroduction to Woodland Management L2
All other courses with certification

Pony Partnerships

Accreditation costs

Mileage — per mile (emergency only)

Lost working hours (WH) due to fransport delays
(applicable after 2 occurrences of delays)

Sophia High
Spark Academy

The Island Project
Accreditation costs
Student lunch

Tute
Generic additional costs (dependent on course
referred for and length of provision)

YMCA Key College
Accreditation costs

6 Junctionl6

n/a

n/a

£35.00
£70.00
£25.00
£60.00
£6.00
£8.30
£50.00
£7.50
n/a
ABR
ABR

ABR

Full session
rate of lost
WH

TBC

TBC

n/a
n/a

Text books
sourced by
referrer/par
ent. Laptop
and/or
headset.

ABR

n/a 5 working days

5 working days
n/a

5 working days

Any food, shelter
and general
expedition kit for
DofE groups will be

provided.

5 working days
n/a for individual
£0.50 students.

1 half term for

Discrete groups
TBC TBC
TBC TBC

5 working days
n/a

Current DCC rate

Any IT technical
support.

Exam Centre related
costs including Exam
Access and
invigilation.

Half termly

5 working days
n/a



